THE DATASHEET OF
MB85R4M2TFN-G-ASE1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FRAM
Non-Volatile Ferroelectric Random Access Memory (FRAM)
Overview
FRAM (Ferroelectric Random Access Memory) is a high-
performance and low-power non-volatile memory that

Density
Power Supply
Voltage
Operating
Frequency
(MAX)
Operating
Temperature Read/Write Cycles Data Retention
Guaranteed Package
I2C Interface
MB85RC1MT 1Mbit 1.8 to 3.6V 3.4MHz
-40 to +85°C
1013 (10 trillion) times
10 years (+85°C)
SOP-8
MB85RC512T 512Kbit 1.8 to 3.6V 3.4MHz 1013 (10 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RC256V 256Kbit 2.7 to 5.5V 1MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RC128A 128Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 1MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RC64A 64Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 1MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RC64V 64Kbit 3.0 to 5.5V 1MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RC16 16Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 1MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8/SON-8
MB85RC16V 16Kbit 3.0 to 5.5V 1MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RC04V 4Kbit 3.0 to 5.5V 1MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
SPI Interface
MB85RS2MT 2Mbit
1.8 - 2.7V 25MHz
-40 to +85°C
1013 (10 trillion) times
10 years (+85°C)
SOP-8
2.7 - 3.6V 40MHz DIP-8
MB85RS1MT 1Mbit
1.8 - 2.7V 25MHz
1013 (10 trillion) times SOP-8/WL-CSP
2.7 - 3.6V 30MHz
MB85RS512T 512Kbit
1.8 - 2.7V 25MHz
1013 (10 trillion) times SOP-8
2.7 - 3.6V 30MHz
MB85RS256B 256Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 33MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RS128B 128Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 33MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RS64 64Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 20MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RS64V 64Kbit 3.0 to 5.5V 20MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RS16N 16Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 20MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8/SON-8
MB85RS16 16Kbit 2.7 to 3.6V 20MHz 1012 (1 trillion) times SOP-8
MB85RDP16LX 16Kbit
binary counter 1.65 to 1.95V 15MHz -40 to +105°C 1013 (1 trillion) times 10 years (+105°C) SON-8
Parallel Interface
MB85R4M2T 4Mbit (265Kx16) 1.8 to 3.6V 150ns
-40 to +85°C
1013 (10 trillion) times 10 years (+85°C) TSOP-44
MB85R4001A 4Mbit (512K×8) 3.0 to 3.6V 150ns 1010 (10 billion) times 10 years (+55°C) TSOP-48
MB85R4002A 4Mbit (256K×16) 3.0 to 3.6V 150ns 1010 (10 billion) times 10 years (+55°C) TSOP-48
MB85R1001A 1Mbit (128K×8) 3.0 to 3.6V 150ns 1010 (10 billion) times 10 years (+55°C) TSOP-48
MB85R1002A 1Mbit (64K×16) 3.0 to 3.6V 150ns 1010 (10 billion) times 10 years (+55°C) TSOP-48
MB85R256F 256Kbit (32K×8) 2.7 to 3.6V 150ns 1012 (1 trillion) times 10 years (+85°C) TSOP-28/SOP-28
FRAM Brochure 3
F    RAM-Based Radio Frequency Identity (RFID) Chips
The industry is no longer satisfi ed with the limited and
insecure information available through magnetic strips or